WORKPRO

@ OPERATPR’S MANUAL O MANUALE D'USO
QUICK-RELEASE STEEL MORSETTO PER BARRE IN
BAR CLAMP ACCIAIO A SGANCIO RAPIDO

O BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG O MANUAL DEL OPERADOR
SCHRAUBZWINGE MIT SARGENTO DE BARRA DE
SCHNELLAUSLOSER ACERO DE CIERRE RAPIDO

@ MANUEL D'UTILISATION
SERRE-JOINT METALLIQUE
A LIBERATION RAPIDE

o ol
DR

Distributed by/Vertrieben von/Distribué
par/Distribuito da/ Distribucion por:
Hangzhou GreatStar Industrial Co., Ltd.
No.35 Jiuhuan Road, Shangcheng District,
Hangzhou 310019, China
www.greatstartools.com

MADE IN CHINA



 Thickened double-sided serrated steel bars with nickel plated for anti-slip

and rust-resistant

* Cast heads with powder-coated finishing for durability
* Quick-release design for convinent using and adjustment
e Ideal for carpenters, cabinet makers, woodworkers, metalworkers and other

clamping projects.

INSTRUCTIONS:
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@ Press the quick-release trigger and
move backward to necessary width
then release the trigger.

@ Insert the workpiece into the open
jaws of the clamp.
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3 Press the quick-release trigger and
slide forward along the bar to clamp
the workpiece.

(@ Rotate the handle clockwise to
make sure the workpiece is firmly
secured.




* Verdickte, doppelseitig gezahnte Stahlstangen mit vernickelter Oberflache fur
Rutschfestigkeit und Rostschutz
» Gegossene Kdpfe mit pulverbeschichteter Oberfléche fiir lange Haltbarkeit
* Schnellausléser fur komfortables Arbeiten und Einstellen
« |deal fur Schreiner, Tischler, Holzarbeiter, Metallarbeiter und andere

Spannprojekte

ANLEITUNGEN:
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(D Driicken Sie den Schnellausléser
und bewegen auf die gewiinschte
Breite rlickwarts und lassen dann den

Abzug los.

(2 Fihren Sie das Werkstick in die
offenen Backen der Klemme ein.
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(3 Driicken Sie den Schnellausléser
und schieben Sie die Klemme entlang
der Stange nach vorne, um das
Werkstiick einzuklemmen.

@ Drehen Sie den Griff im Uhrzei-
gersinn, um sicherzustellen, dass das
Werkstuck sicher befestigt ist.




* Barres d'acier épaissies et dentelées des deux cotés, plaquées nickel,
antidérapantes et résistantes a la rouille.
* Tétes moulées avec revétement en poudre pour une meilleure durabilité.
* Conception de la gachette a dégagement rapide pour une utilisation et un

réglage facile.

 Idéal pour les charpentiers, les ébénistes, les menuisiers, les métallurgistes et

autres projets de serrag

INSTRUCTIONS:

e.
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(D Appuyez sur la gachette a
déclenchement rapide et reculez
jusqu'a la largeur nécessaire, puis

relachez la gachette.

@ Insérer la piece dans les machoires

ouvertes du serre-joint.
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(3 Appuyez sur la gachette a
déclenchement rapide et faites glisser
la barre vers l'avant pour serrer la

piece.

@ Tournez la poignée dans le sens
des aiguilles d'une montre pour vous
assurer que la piece est bien fixée.




* Barre in acciaio seghettato su entrambi i lati con nichelatura antiscivolo e
antiruggine.

* Teste in fusione con finitura verniciata a polvere per una maggiore durata
 Design con grilletto a sgancio rapido per un uso e una regolazione convincenti
e Ideale per falegnami, ebanisti, falegnami, metalmeccanici e altri progetti di
serraggio.

ISTRUZIONI:
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@ Premere il grilletto a sgancio rapido (2 Inserire il pezzo da lavorare nelle
e spostarsi allindietro fino alla larghezza ganasce aperte della pinza.
richiesta, quindi rilasciare il grilletto.
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3 Premere il grilletto a sgancio rapido (4 Rotare la maniglia in senso orario
e far scorrere in avanti la barra per per assicurarsi che il pezzo sia
bloccare il pezzo. saldamente fissato.




* Barras de acero dentado de doble cara con recubrimiento de niquel para que
sean antideslizantes y resistentes a la oxidacion
* Cabezales de fundicién con acabado de pintura en polvo para mayor

durabilidad

* Disefio de gatillo de liberacién rapida para un uso y ajuste convenientes
* Ideal para carpinteros, ebanistas, trabajadores de madera, metalurgicos y

otros proyectos de sujecion

INSTRUCCIONES:
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@ Presione el gatillo de liberacién
rapida y mueva hacia atras hasta la
anchura necesaria y luego suelte el
gatillo.

@ Inserte la pieza de trabajo en las
mordazas abiertas del sargento.
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3 Presione el gatillo de liberacién
rapida y deslice hacia delante a lo
largo de la barra para sujetar la pieza
de trabajo.

@ Gire el mango en el sentido de las
agujas del reloj para asegurarse de que
la pieza de trabajo esta firmemente
sujeta.




